

**TOWN OF FAIRVIEW
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE II WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UPGRADE
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2024
Thrasher Project #D10-11056**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059555		j&r Excavating, Inc. Moundsville, WV WV #004599		Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Varner Construction, LLC Durbin, WV WV #012079
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID												
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	NON-RESPONSIVE
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
3	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4	100	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack), Complete	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	
5	70	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack), Complete	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	
6	5,000	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 80.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425,000.00	
7	70	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	
8	3,400	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 50.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,000.00	
9	15	LF	1 1/2" Polyethylene Water Line (Open Cut)	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	
10	2,450	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 35.00	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110,250.00	
11	19	EA	5/8" High Pressure Meter Setter	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 37,050.00	
12	3	EA	Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	
13	6	EA	Tie Into Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
14	2	EA	Tie Into Existing 2" Water Line, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
15	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
16	3	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	
17	6	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
18	9	EA	6" M.JT Gate Valve, Complete with Box & Lid	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 18,450.00	
19	3	EA	4" M.JT Gate Valve, Complete with Box & Lid	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	
20	6	EA	2" M.JT Gate Valve, Complete with Box & Lid	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00	
21	2	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
22	8	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	
23	3	EA	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
24	2	EA	Remove Existing Flushing Hydrant	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
25	6	EA	Demolish Existing Gate Valve	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
26	3	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
27	53	EA	Customer Service Reconnection	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 38,425.00	
28	105	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	
29	20	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	
30	2,730	LF	HMA Driveway / Road Repair w/ Full Width 1-1/2" Overlay	\$ 55.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 158,340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 150,150.00	
31	100	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	
32	410	LF	Full Width 2" HMA Overlay w/ Roto-Milling & Pavement Markings	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,700.00	
33	870	LF	Gravel Driveway Road Repair	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	
34	410	LF	Gravel Driveway Road Repair w/ Full Width Crusher Run Overlay	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	
35	415	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,875.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 93,375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,575.00	
36	415	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,275.00	
37	130	LF	Streambank Slope Protection	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	
38	22	EA	Test Pit to Locate Existing Utilities	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	
39	2	EA	Removal of Existing Tree	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
40	1	EA	2" Water Meter, Setter, Lid and Frame, Complete	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,359,325.00		\$ 1,449,525.00		\$ 1,462,925.00		\$ 1,471,600.00		

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

